コ本

FORM PTO-1594 NW REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
FORM PTO-1594 M KO REC((Rev. 6-93) (K > 25 · 00)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Fields record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Sterling Commerce (Southern), Inc	Name: XcelleNet, Inc.	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation □ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: _5 Concourse Parkway, Suite 850	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328	
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership	
☑ Assignment □ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑Corporation- Delaware	
□Other	□ Other	
Execution Date: February 18, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □Yes □ No	
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No. 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1557788; 1759633; 1779562; 1876114; and 1898725	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and registrations	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Mary G. Manley, Esq. Street Address: One Freedom Square- Reston Town Center, 11951 Freedom Square Drive	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. \$ 140.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Mary G. Manley, Esq. Street Address: One Freedom Square- Reston Town Center, 11951 Freedom Square Drive City: Reston State: VA ZIP 20190-5601	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. \$ 140.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Mary G. Manley, Esq. Street Address: One Freedom Square- Reston Town Center, 11951 Freedom Square Drive City: Reston State: VA ZIP 20190-5601 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. \$ 140.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Mary G. Manley, Esq. Street Address: One Freedom Square- Reston Town Center, 11951 Freedom Square Drive City: Reston State: VA ZIP 20190-5601 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. \$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Mary G. Manley, Esq. Street Address: One Freedom Square- Reston Town Center, 11951 Freedom Square Drive City: Reston State: VA ZIP 20190-5601 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. \$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Mary G. Manley, Esq. Street Address: One Freedom Square- Reston Town Center, 11951 Freedom Square Drive City: Reston State: VA ZIP 20190-5601 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the state of the	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. \$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Mary G. Manley, Esq. Street Address: One Freedom Square- Reston Town Center, 11951 Freedom Square Drive City: Reston State: VA ZIP 20190-5601 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. \$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Mary G. Manley, Esq. Street Address: One Freedom Square- Reston Town Center, 11951 Freedom Square Drive City: Reston State: VA ZIP 20190-5601 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Mary G. Manley, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. \$ 140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

43714 v1/RE XQ@01!.DOC 042100/1516 05/09/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000213 1557788 01 FC:481 40.00 DP 02 FC:482 100.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0657

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, Sterling Commerce (Southern), Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at Suite 1200, 300 Crescent Court, Dallas, Texas has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks referenced below, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, Xcellenet, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 5 Concourse Parkway, Suite 850, Atlanta, Georgia, 30328, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks: and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sterling Commerce (Southern), Inc. hereby assigns to XcelleNet, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
XCELLENET	1,557,788	September 26, 1989
& Design XCELLENET REMOTEWARE REMOTEWARE XCELLENET & Design	1,759,633 1,779,562 1,876,114 1,898,725	March 23, 1993 June 29, 1993 January 24, 1995 June 13, 1995

Signed at Columbus, Ohio, on this 18th day of February, 2000.

STERLING COMMERCE (SOUTHERN), INC.

Vice President

35640 v1/RE R\$001!.DOC

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 04/25/2000